Roger Miesen

RWE Generation SE Huyssenallee 2, 45128 Essen, Germany



- Chief Executive Officer (CEO) RWE Generation SE
- Responsible Board member for RWE Technology International GmbH
- RWE Country Chair Netherlands

Since January 2018, Roger Miesen is the CEO of RWE Generation SE after five years being the CTO for Hard Coal, Gas and Biomass.

The company pools the generation entities and engineering expertise of RWE for the generation based on hard coal, gas, biomass and hydro power in Germany, in the Netherlands, in the UK and in Turkey. RWE group has 16,000 employees and approx. 44 GW of power generation capacity.

In 2015, he was appointed responsible Board member for RWE Technology International GmbH and RWE Country Chair for the Netherlands.

Before he took over a position as Head of Hard Coal, Gas power stations Germany within RWE Power in 2011, he held several management positions at the Dutch and Belgian electricity and gas company Essent NV, since 2009 a subsidiary of RWE, and the Dutch electricity producer EPZ NV.

He holds a degree in Aerospace Engineering (MSc) from the Delft University of Technology.

Detailed biography

1964	Born in Maastricht, the Netherlands
1982 - 1988	Technical University Delft, Aerospace Engineering (MSc)
1989 - 1991	Senior Process Engineer, Nuclear Power Plant Borssele, EPZ NV
1992 - 1995	Group Leader Process Engineering, EPZ NV
1995 - 1997	Operations Manager, Nuclear Power Plant Borssele, EPZ NV
1998 - 1999	Generation Manager, Nuclear Power Plant Borssele, EPZ NV
2000 - 2005	Plant Manager, Nuclear Power Plant Borssele and COO EPZ NV
2005 - 2008	Manager Engineering, Asset Management and Outage Management Essent NV
2009 - 2011	Director, Business Unit Production, Essent NV/RWE
2011 - 2012	Vice President, Hard Coal and Gas Fired Power Plants, RWE Power AG
2013 - 2017	CTO Hard Coal, Gas, Biomass, Nuclear Power - RWE Generation SE (Nuclear Power as of August 2016)
	CTO Nuclear Power – RWE Power AG (as of August 2016)
as of 2018	Chief Executive Officer and Chief Operational Officer, RWE Generation SE
	Responsible Board member for RWE Technology Int. GmbH (as of January 2015)
	RWE Country Chair Netherlands (as of January 2015)